
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013044-2021 

Tender

NCC367 Adult and Young People (16-18 years)
Specialist Services

Northumberland County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013044

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba65  

Published 10 June 2021, 12:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Leanne Stewart

Email

leanne.stewart@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7500065690

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013044-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013044-2021
mailto:leanne.stewart@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-
d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-
d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9609958f-d3c9-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCC367 Adult and Young People (16-18 years) Specialist Services

Reference number

DN548718

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the provision of specialist services for young people and adults with a
Learning Disability including Autism and/or Mental Health care and support needs, whether
funded under social care legislation, as NHS Continuing Health Care, or as aftercare under
Section 117 of the Mental Health Act. The aim of the Service is to support Service Users to
live independently in the home of their choice for as long as possible and to enable them to
lead a good quality of life. This Flexible Purchasing Solution will comprise the following three
Lots, according to the primary need of the young person or adult. This procurement will
follow the Open Procedure under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contact Regulations
2015.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £75,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Young people aged 16 to 18 years and adults with mild or moderate level support
needs

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service Users may:

 have a mild or moderate learning disability, autism, mental health condition or forensic
behaviors and require a level of support;

 have an additional physical disability or health care need;

 need support up to 24 hours over 7 days per week but this could be shared support with
1:1 support built into their care package where necessary

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 10

120

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

At any point that the commissioning authority deems it to be necessary.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Young people aged 16 to 18 years and adults with complex support needs.

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland



Page 6 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service Users may have complex needs that could include a learning disability, autism,
mental health condition including personality disorder and schizophrenia or exhibit forensic
behaviours and require a higher level of support. Service Users may also have an additional
physical disability or health need.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

At any point that the commissioning authority deems it to be necessary.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 10

Lot 3 - Young people aged 16 to 18 years and adults with highly complex autism or very
challenging support needs

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service Users may:

 have a highly complex or very specific support need that could include a learning
disability, complex autism, mental health condition or forensic behaviours and require a
higher level of support. Service Users may also have an additional physical disability or health
need;

 have a personality or psychological disorder;

 have a severe or complex learning disability, and/or mental health condition and/or autism
and/or long term health conditions where medical intervention may be required

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 8 to 10

120

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

At any point that the commissioning authority deems it to be necessary.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T05:02:40+0100
	TCPDF




